

Estt. Order No. 09/202<u>!</u> Dated: 23.08.2021

The following rectification in Estt. Order No. 06/2021 dated 13.07.2021 for transfer / postings in the grade of **Superintendents** are hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further order:

			a di la companya da company		
			Transferred / Posted	L.	
Sl. No.	Name (Shri.)	Designation	in Estt. Order No.	Transferred to / Posted	Reason for
			06/2021 dtd.	То	rectification
	л.		13.07.2021		
X	Ajay Kumar	Superintendent	Range-I, Ranchi South	Ranchi South Divn.	Administrative
			Divn.		Grounds
2	Padma Nath Jha	Superintendent	Ranchi South Divn.	Range-I, Ranchi South	
				Divn.	
		n an she		Dhanbad North Divn.	
3	Arun Kumar Ram	Superintendent	Dhanbad North Divn.	with Addl. Charge of	-
				Saraidhela Range, 🔔	Done
				Dhanbad North Divn.	00
4	Santosh Lakra	Superintendent	Saraidhela Range,	Govindpur Range,	72099
			Dhanbad North Divn.	Dhanbad North Divn.	45295
5	Akhilesh Kumar	Superintendent	Govindpur Range,	Dhanbad North Divn.	Administrative
5		Supermenuent	Dhanbad North Divn.	Bhanbau North DIVN.	Grounds

This issues with the approval of the Competant Authority.

11

2,

AKASH SINGLA Deputy Commissioner (P&V)